Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
Product Data Sheet
S1W0-1111XXXXXX-00000000-00001– Middle-power LED
Rev 5.9 Sept. 15, 2023

Product Data Sheet
Color Bin Structure
Table 6. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8-X9
Product Nomenclature
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company S Seoul Semiconductor
X2 Level of Integration 1 Discrete LED
X3X4 Technology WX
W0: White General
WM: White MJT
X5X6X7X8 Dimension 1111 1.14x1.14mm
X9X10 CCT XX
65: 6500K
57: 5700K
50: 5000K
45: 4500K
40: 4000K
35: 3500K
30: 3000K
27: 2700K
X11X12 CRI XX
70: CRI70
80: CRI80
90: CRI90
X13X14 Vf XX
03: 3V
06: 6V
09: 9V
X15X16X17
Characteristic code
Flux Rank
000
X18X19X20
Characteristic code
Vf Rank
000
X21X22
Characteristic code
Color Step
00
X23X24 Type 00
X25X26X27 Internal code 001
S1W0-1111XXXXXX-00000000-00001– Middle-power LED
22Rev 5.9 Sept. 15, 2023
Product Data Sheet
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp-up rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3° C/second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max (Tsmax)
- Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
150 °C
180 °C
80-120 seconds
Time maintained above:
- Temperature (TL)
- Time (tL)
217~220°C
80-100 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 250~255℃
Time within 5°C of actual Peak
Temperature (tp)2
20-40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6 °C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.